TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RebuildEX		01/11/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RebuildEX, LLC
Street Address:	6 Commerce Way
City:	Carver
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02230
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3347888	REBUILDEX THE REBUILDING EXPERTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6172263801 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617.226.3800 Email: emark@preti.com Correspondent Name: Stanley M. Schurgin

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square, Suite 500 Address Line 2: Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

Signature:	/Stanley M. Schurgin/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley M. Schurgin
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RBLD-T002XX/22631/68315

REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0115

TRADEMARK 900256090

Date:	05/23/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=rbld corp cert#page1.tif source=rbld corp cert#page2.tif source=rbld corp cert#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0116

FILED

RebuildEx, LLC

JAN 12 2007

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Federal ID No. Applied For

Pursuant to the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned hereby certifies that a limited liability company has been organized under the Act as follows:

- 1. Name: The name of the limited liability company is RebuildEx, LLC.
- 2. Office: The street address of the office of the LLC in the Commonwealth for purposes of the Act is 73 Main Street, Carver, MA 02330.
- 3. <u>Business of the LLC</u>: The general character of the business of the LLC shall initially be to engage in the business of repair and restoration of fire, water, and other hazard damage to real and personal property on behalf of insurance companies and others, any business related thereto or useful in connection therewith, to acquire land by purchase, lease, or otherwise, to improve, develop, and manage real estate, and any other lawful business purpose or activity permitted by the Act.
- 4. <u>Date of Dissolution</u>: The LLC has no specific date of dissolution.
- 5. <u>Manager</u>: The Manager of the LLC on the date of its organization for the purposes of the Act is as follows:

West Light Development, Inc. 73 Main Street Carver, MA 02330

6. Resident Agent: The Resident Agent of the LLC on the date of its organization for the purposes of the Act is as follows:

West Light Development, Inc. 73 Main Street Carver, MA 02330

7. <u>Execution of Documents</u>: Person(s) authorized to execute documents to be filed with the Secretary of State in addition to any Manager are as follows: **NONE**.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0117

8. <u>Authority to Convey Title</u>: Any Manager of the LLC is authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable instrument purporting to effect an interest of real property of the LLC under Section 66 of the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Organization as of January 10, 2007.

Andrew P. Stempler

F:\Files\4787\Documents\LLC Certificate Organization.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0118

Check/Voucher # 9701

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Limited Liability Company (General Laws, Chapter 156C)

Filed this ______ day January, 2007

1005960

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

Inlan Francis Gallin

Name Michelle SACCA

Phone 617 542 3000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 05/23/2013